OP \$240.00 359465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679921

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/07/2021	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSCRAFT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	489 International Drive		
City:	Cadiz		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	42211		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3594651	524	
Registration Number:	3594652	724	
Registration Number:	3716481	В	
Registration Number:	3638140	BENSON	
Registration Number:	2677629	TRANSCRAFT	
Registration Number:	2319011	TRANSCRAFT	
Registration Number:	2651789	TRANSCRAFT D-EAGLE	
Registration Number:	1692844	TRANSCRAFT EAGLE	
Registration Number:	2639285	TRANSCRAFT EAGLE II	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-297-5096

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Corrie E. Osborne, Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Corrie E. Osborne, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0666

900648599

SIGNATURE:	/Corrie E. Osborne/				
DATE SIGNED: 10/08/2021					
Total Attachments: 3					
source=TRANSCRAFT CORPORATION#page1.tif					
source=TRANSCRAFT CORPORATION#page2.tif					
source=TRANSCRAFT CORPORATION#page3.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0667

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of October 7, 2021

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2020, by and among TRANSCRAFT CORPORATION., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 489 International Drive, Cadiz, KY 42211 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at 10 S. Wacker Drive, 26th Floor, MAC N8405-261, Chicago, IL 60606, which was duly recorded on October 8, 2020, at Reel 7073, Frame 0035 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

150822384_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0668 WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Zun-Mickar

Bv:

Name: Laura Nickas

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Transcraft	United States of	524	3594651	03/24/2009
Corporation	America			
Transcraft	United States of	724	3594652	03/24/2009
Corporation	America			
Transcraft	United States of	B Design	3716481	11/24/2009
Corporation	America			
Transcraft	United States of	BENSON	3638140	06/16/2009
Corporation	America			
Transcraft	United States of	TRANSCRAFT	2677629	01/21/2003
Corporation	America			
Transcraft	United States of	TRANSCRAFT	2319011	02/15/2000
Corporation	America			
Transcraft	United States of	TRANSCRAFT	2651789	11/19/2002
Corporation	America	D-EAGLE		
Transcraft	United States of	TRANSCRAFT	1692844	06/09/1992
Corporation	America	EAGLE		
Transcraft	United States of	TRANSCRAFT	2639285	10/22/2002
Corporation	America	EAGLE II		

Trademark Licenses

None.

150822384_2

RECORDED: 10/08/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0670